EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"O'zkimyofarm" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision  rogosoe obwee cobpaHus akumoHepoB ObwecTea

Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 23.06.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full «S.Q. Islombekov nomidagi «O’zkimyofarm» aksiyadorlik
jamiyati
Short: "O'zkimyofarm" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: MaBXy[ amMac
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: Y36eknctoH Pecny6nvkacu, TowkeHT waxap, Mupoboa
Tymanu, T.lWeByeHko kyyacu, 23- yin, nouta nHaekcm
100060
Postal address: Y36eknctoH Pecnybnukacu, TowkeHT waxap, Mupo6on
TymaHu, T.lLeBYeHko kyyacu, 23- yin, noyTa MHAEKCH
100060
E-mail address: uzhimpharm@yandex.ru (mailto:uzhimpharm@yandex.ru)
Official Website: www.uzkimyopharm.uz (https://www.uzkimyopharm.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKWE PEKBU3UTbI

HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumsatowero  “Xamkopbank” ATB “ABnaco3nuk” counmanm

baHka:
Current account: 20208000800122800001
MFI: 1008

4 PETMCTPALUUNOHHbLIE " UODEHTUD®UKALNOHHBIE HOMEPA



NMPWCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOWNM 101103
OpraHom:

NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM 201051818
rocynapCTBEHHOW Hanorosom
cnyx6sl (MHH):

NPUCBOEHHbIE OpraHamm rocynapcTBeHHON

CTaTUCTUKM
K®dC: 144
OKMO: 481330
OKOHX: 19310
COATO: 1726273
Mex oyHapoaHble cTaHAapThl Ckauatb otyert (https://openinfo.uz/media/int_report/

domHaHcoBom O0TY4ETHOCTM (MCDO) MC®O_Yaknmédpapm_3a_2022r.pdf)

5 Moka3sarenun doUHaHCOBO-3KOHOMMYECKOr0 COCTOSIHUSI AIMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,000

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0,254
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,002
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient -3,287
The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed -0,408
funds:
8 N3meHeHns B cocTaBe HabNo paTeNbHOro coBeta, peBU3UOHHOW KOMUCCUM UNn

UCNONTHUTENNIbHOI O opraHa

narta nara ®.1N.0. JonxHocTb OpraH N36paH
NPUHATUS BCTYMNNEHNS SMUTEHTa, (HasHaueH)/
peleHns K MPUHSBLIWIA BbIBEAEH 13
00653aHHOCTSIM peweHve  cocTasa
(yBoneH,
ncTevyeHvne
cpoka

NOSIHOMOYMIA)



29.06.2022 29.06.2022 Papnxabosa YneH lonoBoe BblBEOEH U3
Haduca PEeBM3NOHHOM obwee cocTtasa
AnvmoBHa Kommeeum cobpaHne (yBoneH)
aKLMOHEPOB
29.06.2022 29.06.2022  WNckaHpaposa YneH lopoBoe BblBEOEH 13
Nunus PEBM3NOHHOW  obLee cocTasa
PadghasnesHa KOMMcCcUmn cobpaHme  (yBOneH)
aKLIMOHEPOB
29.06.2022 29.06.2022  Pawwnposa YneH lonoBoe N3b6paH
depyaa PEBU3NOHHOWM  obuwee (HasHaueH)
CaiidoynnaeBHa  KoMUCCUM cobpaHme
aKLMOHEpPOB
29.06.2022 29.06.2022  Xanbaes UneH Obuwee BbiBEOEH U3
ALXaMXOH HabniopaTtenoHorocobpaHne coctasa
OpPKMHOBMWY coeeTa aKUMOHEepOoB (YBONEH)
29.06.2022 29.06.2022  AnumxopoxaeBa = YneH Obuwee BblBEOEH U3
Hoanpa HabniopatenoHorocobpaHne  coctasa
BaxpambekoBHa coBeTa aKLIMOHEPOB (YBONEH)
29.06.2022 29.06.2022  KypOYkuH UneH Obuwee N3bpaH
Ceprel HabntopatenbHoroobpaHme  (HasHauyeH)
Butanbesny coseta akUnoHepos
29.06.2022 29.06.2022  MycwuHoB YneH Obuwee N3bpaH
Capaop HabniopatenoHorocobpaHne  (HasHayeH)
Mup3aopTuk, coBeTa aKkUuMOHepoB
yFnu
29.06.2022 29.06.2022 Py3meToOB eHepanbHbli  Obuwee N36paH
WapoduaamH ONpeKTop cobpaHne (HasHayeH)
MaTtHasaposuy akunoHepos
04.11.2022 04.11.2022 Anumxopxaesa  YneH Obuwee BblBEOEH U3
Hoanpa HabniopatenoHorocobpaHne  coctasa
BaxpambekoBHa coBeTa aKLIMOHEPOB (YBONEH)
10 Information on the important facts for the year
HaunmeHoBaHune Ne Data HacTynnenns  Jarta nybnukauum
CYLLECTBEHHOro doakta CYILECTBEHHOIO  CYLIECTBEHHOIO CYLLECTBEHHOI 0
hakTta pakTa pakTa



11

PelweHuns, NPpUHATbIE BbICWNM
opraHoM ynpasneHus
3MUTEHTa

PelweHuns, NPpUHSTbIE BbICWNM
OpraHoM ynpasneHus
aMMTEHTa

MN3meHeHne B cocTaBe
PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUN

M3meHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnopatenbHoOro coeeTa

MN3meHeHne B cocTaBe
WCNOJTHNTENBHOMO OpraHa

M3meHeHns B cnncke
aPnnnMpoBaHHbIX L

PelweHuns, NPpUHSATbIE BbICWNM
OpraHoM ynpasneHus
aMUTEHTa

M3meHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnopatenbHoOro coeeTa

M3meHeHns B cnncke
adPUIMpoBaHHbIX AL

HanmeHoBaHWe nokasatens

Non-Current Assets:

36

36

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)

Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)

Intangible assets:

29.03.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

13.11.2022

13.11.2022

13.11.2022

Balance sheet

30.03.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

15.11.2022

15.11.2022

15.11.2022

Koa cTp. Ha Hayano
OTYeTHOro
nepuona

ASSETS
l. Long-term assets

000

010 13352147.00

011 12617271.00

012 734876.00

000

Ha koHel,
OT4YEeTHOro
nepvona

1777301.00

1777215.00

86.00



Initial value (0400) 020

Depreciation amount (0500) 021

Residual value (carrying amount) 022

(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines: 030 7792183.00

040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610) 040 6433.00
Investments in subsidiaries (0620) 050 14000.00
Investments in associated companies 060 450.00
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with 070

foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690) 080 7771300.00
Equipment for installation (0700) 090 522114.00
Capital investments (0800) 100

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022 130 9049173.00
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 2496616.00
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 659816.00
(1000,1100,1500,1600)
Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160 72108.00

2700)

Finished products (2800) 170 1764692.00

8038183.00

6433.00

450.00

7771300.00

8038269.00

4620.00

4620.00



Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

43119.00

8577802.00

3073574.00

30553.00

2421653.00

2513477.00

145466.00

2011.00

391068.00

37868.00

37818.00

50.00

3145.00

5420852.00

3506667.00

351.00

914004.00

785211.00

207391.00

1284.00

5944.00

49743.00

49738.00

5.00



Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

11155405.00

20204578.00

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

1840866.00

1671424.00

4219381.00

-10615428.00

-2883757.00

736020.00

259020.00

5478360.00

13516629.00

1840866.00

1671424.00

1506349.00

-13815730.00

-8797091.00

736020.00

259020.00



Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)

Advances received (6300)

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

477000.00 477000.00

259020.00 259020.00

22352315.00 21577700.00

20377342.00 19431902.00

6803088.00 6395501.00
4000.00 4000.00
62642.00 53403.00
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Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)
Due to founders (6600)
Salaries payable (6700)
Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

159055.00

72696.00

130301.00

631910.00

1974973.00

12513650.00

23088335.00

20204578.00

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHne Kog
nokasarens cTp.
Net revenue from sales of 010
products (goods, works

and services)

Cost of goods sold (goods, 020
works and services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030
sales of production (goods,

works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total 040

(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

3a cooTBEeTCTBYHOWMI

nepuoa Npownoro roga

LoXonbl
(npwbbinb)

5700778.00

1792189.00

150802.00

35944.00

123276.00

20640.00

2145798.00

12648336.00

22313720.00

13516629.00

3a 0TYeTHbIV NeproL

pacxonbl noxonpbl pacxofnbl

(ybbITKM) (npnbbinb)  (ybbiTKM)
2284218.00

3908589.00 1483961.00
800257.00

6461329.00 6800228.00



Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

55371.00
1116342.00
5289616.00
4640441.00
28699.00
89243.00
89243.00
454542.00
454542.00

240897.00
1165582.00
5393749.00
2894636.00
3105335.00
562499.00
562499.00
950325.00
950325.00
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16

Income (loss) from general
operations (lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before income
tax (lines 220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the

reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

HaunmeHoBaHne [Harta

ayanTopCKOom Bbloayu
opraHusauuu NULEH3MN
000 2013-06-10
«GRANIT

AUDIT»

220 393998.00 3493161.00
230
240 393998.00 3493161.00
250
260
270 393998.00 3493161.00

Information on audit report

Homep Bupg
NULIEH3UVBAKIIOYEHNS

1,097 NonoxuntenbHoe

HaTta Homep d.N.0. Konus

Bbloayu ayanTopckay@uTopa ayauTop

ayaMTOPCKOro 3aKI0YEHU@Y AN TOPOB BaK0Ye

3aKtoYeHuns NpPoBOAMBLIETO
NpoBepPKY

2023-05-22 E.B. 3arpyau
Tapxubaesopeninfo
audit_col
%D0%9C
83%D0%
B8%D1¥
85%D1%
BB%DO0%
81%D0%
81%D0%
%D0%B¢
B8%D0Y
D1%83%
D1%83%
BD.pdf)

Cnucok adocomnupoBaHHbIX NULL (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYeTHOro roaa)



d.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

«SFI MANAGEMENT
GROUP» macbynuatu
yeknaHraH Xamuat
waknmaarn Xxopuxui
KOpXOHa

«Allied Capital Holding
S.A.» yeT an
KoMnaHumsacu
(Wseriuapms)

«Aquarelle Limited»
KoMnaHusa (AHrnuns)

«Islombekov Farm
Savdo» Macbynuatu
yeknaHraH XamumsaTtu

«KADOJAT -
TEXCEPBWC»
MacbynnAaTU YeKnaHraH
XaMnsatu

«Estate Shevchenko
Investment El»
MacbyNMAaTK YeknaHraH
XamMnsaTu

«Euroasia Insurance»
Sug'urta Kompaniyasi»
MacbyNNATU YeKNaHraH
XaMnaT waknuparu
Y36ek-llseuapus kywma
KOpXoHacK

Wapaxmepnos Woxannn
Koauposuy

MecTtoHaxoxneHne
(MECTOXUTENBCTBO)
(rocynapcTBo, obnacTb,
ropog, parnoH)

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacn,
TowkeHT Wwaxpu

Wsenuapus

AHrnus

Y36ekncToH
Pecnybnukacu,
TowkeHT waxpu

Y36ekncToH
Pecnybnukacw,
TOwWKeHT waxpu

Y36ekncToH
Pecnybnukacw,
TOWKEeHT waxpu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacw,
TOWKEeHT waxpu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacw,
TOwWKeHT waxpu

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHM
npuaHatoTcs
adppmnmpoBaHHbIMA
nmuamm

IOp. nuuo, koTopoe
Bnaneet 20 n 6onee
npoueHTamun akuun AO

tOp. nuuo, koTopoe
Bnageet 20 n bonee
npoueHTammn akuuin AO

lOp. nnuo, koTopoe
Bnageet 20 1 bonee
npoueHTammn akuuin AO

tOp. nuuo, 20 n 6onee
npoueHTamn B
yCTaBHOM Kanutane
koToporo Bnageet AO

tOp. nuuo, 20 n 6onee
npoueHTamu B
yCTaBHOM Kanutane
koToporo Bnageet AO

tOp. nuuo, koTopoe
Bnageet 20 n bonee
npoueHTammn akumnin AO

tOp. nuuo, 20 n 6onee
npoLeHTamu B
yCTaBHOM Kanutane
KOTOpOro Bnageert 1o
X€ 1o, 4TO 1 Nnuo,
KoTopoe Bnageet 20 n
6onee nNpoueHTamu B
yctaBHoM kanutane AO

YneH HC

Hata
(HacTynneHus
OCHOBaHus (-
nin)

2018-08-17

2004-09-25

2004-09-25

2016-09-23

2004-07-27

2019-12-09

2009-12-09

2018-06-30



KaiomoB AcnaH
[MprmoBMY

Muvp3amaxmynos

Mysadpap
MyxTopanuesuy

KypoukuH Ceprei
Butanbesuny

Annmxopnxaesa Hoanpa
BaxpambekoBHa

N6poxumos HypuaoanH
daxpuoovH yfam

ManawTaH Ceprei
Wropesuy

PyameTos WapogunoonH
MaTHasapoBuy

Y36ekncToH
Pecnybnukacu,
TowkeHT Wwaxpu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu,
TowkeHT Wwaxpu

Y36ekncToH
Pecnybnukacw,
TOWKeHT waxpu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu,
TowkeHT Wwaxpu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacw,
TOwWKeHT waxpu

Y36ekncToH
Pecnybnukacw,
TOWKeHT waxpu

Y36eknCToH
Pecnybnukacn,
TowkeHT Wwaxpu

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4454
Harta: 09.05.2024

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

YneH HC

Ynen HC

YneH HC

YneHn HC

Jlnuo,

ocylwecTenswowee
NONHOMOYUNS AMpekTopa
(npencenatens
npaBneHns)

2018-06-30

2021-08-06

2022-07-08

2022-11-04

2021-08-06

2021-08-06

2019-09-25



